0.0535  0.0519 -2.99% 1.1553 1.2981 12.36%

34

Item

January 31, 2022/January 2022 For the year ended on 31 December 2021

Pre-

transaction

Post

Transaction

(Pro Forma)

Change

Pre-

transaction

Post

Transaction

(Pro Forma)

Change

Weighted

average ROE

0.67% 0.71% 0.04% 14.92% 19.29% 4.37%

Note: The change rate of asset-liability ratio and return on net assets is absolute change rate.

Therefore, after the transaction, the total assets, income and profit scale of the

Listed Company will be improved, and the sustainable profitability and anti-risk

capability will be enhanced, which is in line with the interests of all shareholders of the

Listed Company.

(3) Impact of the Transaction on the Equity Structure of the Listed Company

Before the completion of the supporting financing after the purchase of assets by

issuing shares, the shareholders' equity structure of the Listed Company is shown in the

following table:

Name of shareholder

Before purchasing assets by

offering shares

After purchasing assets by

offering shares

(Excluding supporting

financing)

Number of shares

held

Shareholdi

ng (%)

Number of shares

held

Shareholdi

ng (%)

CTG 12,486,540,844 54.91% 12,947,502,057 54.71%

CTGCE 880,000,000 3.87% 880,000,000 3.72%

35

Name of shareholder

Before purchasing assets by

offering shares

After purchasing assets by

offering shares

(Excluding supporting

financing)

Number of shares

held

Shareholdi

ng (%)

Number of shares

held

Shareholdi

ng (%)

Three Gorges Finance 35,216,171 0.15% 35,216,171 0.15%

Three Gorges Capital 28,315,354 0.12% 28,315,354 0.12%

Three Gorges Asset 13,283,221 0.06% 13,283,221 0.06%

Subtotal of CTG and

its persons acting in

concert

13,443,355,590 59.11% 13,904,316,803 58.76%

SCEI 844,862,100 3.72% 1,075,342,706 4.54%

YEIG 726,053,158 3.19% 956,533,764 4.04%

Other investors 7,727,588,382 33.98% 7,727,588,382 32.66%

Total 22,741,859,230 100.00% 23,663,781,655 100.00%

Before the transaction, CTG was the controlling shareholder and SASAC was the

actual controller of the Listed Company. After the transaction, CTG remains the

controlling shareholder and SASAC remains the actual controller of the Listed

Company. The upper limit of the total subscription funds to be raised this time is

relatively small compared with the transaction amount of asset purchase, which is

expected to have no significant impact on the equity structure. The transaction will not

cause changes in the controlling shareholders and actual controllers of the Listed

36

Company, nor will it cause the distribution of the company's shareholding not meeting

[…]

0.0535  0.0519 -2.99% 1.1553 1.2981 12.36%

106

Item

January 31, 2022/January 2022 For the year ended on 31 December 2021

Pre-

transaction

Post

Transaction

(Pro Forma)

Change

Pre-

transaction

Post

Transaction

(Pro Forma)

Change

Weighted

average ROE

0.67% 0.71% 0.04% 14.92% 19.29% 4.37%

Note: The change rate of asset-liability ratio and return on net assets is absolute change rate.

Therefore, after the transaction, the total assets, income and profit scale of the

Listed Company will be improved, and the sustainable profitability and anti-risk

capability will be enhanced, which is in line with the interests of all shareholders of the

Listed Company.

(3) Impact of the Transaction on the Equity Structure of the Listed Company

Before the completion of the supporting financing after the purchase of assets by

issuing shares, the shareholders' equity structure of the Listed Company is shown in the

following table:

Name of shareholder

Before purchasing assets by

offering shares

After purchasing assets by

offering shares

(Excluding supporting

financing)

Number of shares

held

Shareholdi

ng (%)

Number of shares

held

Shareholdi

ng (%)

CTG 12,486,540,844 54.91% 12,947,502,057 54.71%

CTGCE 880,000,000 3.87% 880,000,000 3.72%

107

Name of shareholder

Before purchasing assets by

offering shares

After purchasing assets by

offering shares

(Excluding supporting

financing)

Number of shares

held

Shareholdi

ng (%)

Number of shares

held

Shareholdi

ng (%)

Three Gorges Finance 35,216,171 0.15% 35,216,171 0.15%

Three Gorges Capital 28,315,354 0.12% 28,315,354 0.12%

Three Gorges Asset 13,283,221 0.06% 13,283,221 0.06%

Subtotal of CTG and

its persons acting in

concert

13,443,355,590 59.11% 13,904,316,803 58.76%

SCEI 844,862,100 3.72% 1,075,342,706 4.54%

YEIG 726,053,158 3.19% 956,533,764 4.04%

Other investors 7,727,588,382 33.98% 7,727,588,382 32.66%

Total 22,741,859,230 100.00% 23,663,781,655 100.00%

Before the transaction, CTG was the controlling shareholder and SASAC was the

actual controller of the Listed Company. After the transaction, CTG remains the

controlling shareholder and SASAC remains the actual controller of the Listed

Company. The upper limit of the total subscription funds to be raised this time is

relatively small compared with the transaction amount of asset purchase, which is

expected to have no significant impact on the equity structure. The transaction will not

cause changes in the controlling shareholders and actual controllers of the Listed

108

Company, nor will it cause the distribution of the company's shareholding not meeting